

Declaration of Compliance

for materials and articles made from cellulose fibers intended to come into contact with food.

We distributor, WIMEX s.r.o.
Broumovska 72
CZ-54701 Náchod

hereby declare that the following products comply with:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Decree of the Ministry of Health of the Czech Republic No. 38/2001 Coll.
- Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council on packaging and packaging waste (PPWR)

Products of company WIMEX s.r.o. covered by this declaration:

WIMEX art.no	Article description	Material type
41002	Plate (bagasse) Ø22cm [10 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
41017	Plate (bagasse) Ø17,5cm [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
41022	Plate (bagasse) Ø22cm [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
41026	Plate (bagasse) Ø26cm [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
41028	Plate (bagasse) 3-compartment Ø26cm [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
41126	Plate (bagasse) oval 26 x 20 cm [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
42204	Bowl (bagasse) Ø180mm 400ml [10 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
42230	Bowl (bagasse) Ø150mm 300ml [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
42240	Bowl (bagasse) Ø180mm 400ml [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
42270	Bowl (bagasse) Ø210mm 700ml [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
42305	Bowl (bagasse) Ø155mm 500ml [10 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
42350	Bowl (bagasse) Ø155mm 500ml [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
45506	Burger box (bagasse) 152 x 150 x 78 mm [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
45510	Meal-box (bagasse) 1-compartment 250 x 162 x 63 mm 1100ml [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
45512	Meal-box (bagasse) 2-compartment 250 x 162 x 63 mm 620ml [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
45601	Meal-box (bagasse) 1-compartment 222 x 200 x 67 mm 1100ml [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers
45612	Meal-box (bagasse) 2-compartment 241 x 202 x 70 mm 1000ml [50 pcs]	Cellulose fibers

As far as know we can confirm, that our products do not contain PFAS.

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

Types of food that may come into contact with the material:

Aqueous, acidic and fatty kinds of foodstuff

Usage:

Use includes heating to 70°C for up to 2 hours or 100°C for 15 minutes.

We do not recommend stacking bowls with hot dishes.

Migration limits are not exceeded under following conditions:

Type of foodstuff	Food simulant	Test conditions: contact time and temperature
Aqueous + acidic	3% acetic acid	2 h at 70 ± 2 °C
Fatty + alcoholic	95% ethanol	2 h at 60 ± 2 °C
Fatty	Isooctane	0,5 h at 40 ± 2 °C

Organoleptic testing showed no distinct change of smell and taste under following test conditions:

Type of foodstuff	Food simulant	Test conditions: contact time and temperature
Dry	Icing sugar	24 h at 23 ± 2 °C
Fatty	Milk chocolate	24 h at 23 ± 2 °C
Fatty	Butter	24 h at 8 ± 2 °C

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the material or article: 3,8 dm²/190 ml; 19 dm²/950 ml.

This declaration is valid for the products we delivered and its use as specified above. The verification of compliance was performed based on the above rules; according to which the product complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food.

The identity and address of the manufacturer (supplier) is not published due to business secret.

Validity of this declaration: until revocation or renewal.

Náchod, 25.06.2026



Ing. Ondřej Mrkos